TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM738906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party's name and update the receiving party's address previously recorded on Reel 005775 Frame 0416. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900698830

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
POLLDADDY, LTD.		03/31/2016	Limited Company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOMATTIC INC.	
Street Address:	60 29th Street #343	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3305445	POLLDADDY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Davis, II
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110338.4038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Davis, II
SIGNATURE:	/Jim Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Polldaddy Assignment - Corrected#page1.tif source=Polldaddy Assignment - Corrected#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007754 FRAME: 0436

900704815

OP \$40.00 3305445

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Polldaddy, Ltd.		03/31/2016	Limited Company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Automattic, Inc. Automattic Inc.	
Street Address:	132 Hawthorne Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3305445	POLLDADDY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153983141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-398-3141

Email: iplaw@maryshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Mary L. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 244 California Street, Suite 507

Address Line 2: Evoke Law, PC

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-4354

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POLLDADDY - AUTO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary L. Shapiro
SIGNATURE:	/Mary L. Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=POLLDADDY - Assignment Agreement - 3-29-2016#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007754 FRAME: 0437

900361736

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of March 31, 2016, is made by and between Polldaddy, Ltd., with an address at Floor 1, Hanson Building, Cleveragh Sligo, Ireland (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Automattie, Inc., with an address of 132 Hawthorne Street, San Francisco, CA 94107 (hereinafter "Assignee"). Automattic Inc.

WHEREAS, Assignor warrants he owns all rights and sole title in the POLLDADDY mark that is the subject of Registration No. 3,305,445) (hereafter the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all statutory and common law rights in the Mark to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept such rights.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the payment of good and valuable consideration, which Assignor hereby acknowledges. Assignor does hereby assign, set over, and transfer to Assignee, nunc pro tune, the registration for the above-referenced Mark and the corresponding goodwill and rights in the Mark therein. This assignment of rights includes all claims for damages by reason of past infringement(s) of the Mark, includes the right of Assignee to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. These assigned rights shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms of which registration pertaining to the Mark may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Agreement had not been made.

FURTHERMORE, Assignee agrees to cooperate with Assignee to execute such additional documents as are necessary to defend, register, or otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of Assignee in the Mark and take such further actions as Assignee may reasonably request in order to register and record this Assignment at the appropriate registries to demonstrate Assignee's title in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned represents that he has authority to execute this Agreement and to carry out all obligations imposed hereunder, has read, understands, and agreed to the terms of this Agreement, and has executed this instrument as of the date set forth above.

Name: Paul Sieminski Name: Paul Sieminski

Title: Director Title: General Counsel